under our revolving credit facility, (iii) the Southcross
Acquisition using borrowings under our revolving credit facility and (iv) the GCX
Sale and the application of the net proceeds therefrom to repay a portion of our revolving credit facility; and

  •   as further adjusted to give effect to the consummation of (i) this offering and the application of the net
proceeds therefrom to fund a portion
of the Lucid Acquisition and (ii) the Lucid Acquisition and the Acquisition Financing.

There can be no assurance that we complete the Lucid Acquisition. If we do not complete the Lucid Acquisition, we expect to use the net
proceeds
from this offering for general corporate purposes, which may include, among other things, repayment of indebtedness, capital expenditures, additions to
working capital, investments in our subsidiaries and other acquisitions. The closing of
this offering is not contingent on the consummation of the Lucid
Acquisition.

This table should be read together with our historical
financial statements and the accompanying notes incorporated by reference into this
prospectus supplement and the accompanying base prospectus.

   Actual   As Adjusted
As Further

Adjusted
   (in millions)
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 135.9   $ 135.9   $ 135.9

Debt obligations:
Targa Resources Corp.:

5.200% Senior Notes due 2027, less unamortized discount   —   —   748.9
6.250% Senior Notes due 2052, less unamortized discount   —   —   498.9
4.200% Senior Notes due 2033, less unamortized discount   —   748.6   748.6
4.950% Senior Notes due 2052, less unamortized discount   —   745.0   745.0

Acquisition Term Loan   —   —   1,550.0
Targa revolving credit facility (1)   995.0   803.5   1,569.0

Targa Resources Partners LP: (2)
Senior unsecured notes issued by TRP

5.875% fixed rate, due April 2026   963.2   —   —
6.500% fixed rate, due July 2027   705.2   705.2   705.2
5.000% fixed rate, due January 2028   700.3   700.3   700.3
6.875% fixed rate, due January 2029   679.3   679.3   679.3
5.500% fixed rate, due March 2030   949.6   949.6   949.6
4.875% fixed rate, due February 2031   1,000.0   1,000.0   1,000.0
4.000% fixed rate, due January 2032   1,000.0   1,000.0   1,000.0

S-11

Table of Contents

TRP accounts receivable securitization facility (3)   270.0   270.0   270.0
Debt issuance costs, net of amortization   (41.3)   (52.6)   (65.9)
Finance lease liabilities   27.4   27.4   27.4

Total debt obligations   7,248.7   7,576.3   11,126.3
Series A Preferred stock   749.7   —   —
Owners’ equity:

Total Targa stockholders’ equity   1,697.0   1,888.8   1,888.8
Noncontrolling interests   2,320.3   2,320.3   2,320.3

Total owners’ equity   4,017.3   4,209.1   4,209.1

Total capitalization   $ 12,015.7   $ 11,785.4   $ 15,335.4

(1) As of June 17, 2022, we had $800.0 million of borrowings outstanding under our revolving credit
facility.
(2) We guarantee all of the Partnership’s outstanding senior unsecured notes. Our guarantor subsidiaries,
including the Partnership, guarantee our

revolving credit facility and will guarantee the notes offered hereby.
(3) As of June 17, 2022, the Partnership had $400.0 million of qualifying receivables under its accounts
receivable securitization facility

(“Securitization Facility”), resulting in no availability thereunder. In April 2022, the Partnership amended the Securitization Facility to, among